FURUKAWA BATTERY
Precautions for Safe Use
•To use the battery safely and properly, be sure to read the instruction manual before use.
Danger A
■ For stationary batteries, ensure that the room is well ventilated so that the hydrogen concentration is 0.8% or less.
Failure to do so may cause fire or explosion.
■ Do not install the battery in a poorly-ventilated area where the hydrogen concentration becomes 0.8% or more, or near open flame.
Doing so may cause fire or explosion.

capacity
(Ah/10HR)
10-minute
rated
capacity
(Ah/10 MR)
10-minute
rated
current (A)
Total
height
Container
height
Length
Width
FVH-50-12 12 50 28.3 170 220 190 363 128 25
FVH-200 2 200 113 680 347.5 322.5 106 170 18
FVH-300 2 300 170 1020 347.5 322.5 150 170 25
FVH-100-12 12 100 55.3 332 353 340 322 165 50
FVH—150-8 8 150 83 498 353 340 311 165 49
~ Type FVH Series MSE Series
Item FVH-50-12 FVH-200 FVH-300 MSE-50-12 MSE-200 MSE-300
Amount of current that

(360 V/180 cells assembly)
Assembled
battery
capacity
(10 HR)
Battery Type
Dimensions for Battery Cubicle (Approx, mm) Total mass
/ Approx, kg \
yper assembly )
Installation area
(Approx, m2)
Floor load
(Approx, t/m2)
Width Depth Height
100Ah FVH-100-12 X 30 1300 850 1950 1,900 1.11 1.7
150Ah FVH-150-8 X 45 1900 850 1950 2,805 1.62 1.7
200Ah FVH-100-12 X 30 X 2P 2200 850 1950 3,660 1.87 2.0
250Ah
FVH-100-12 X 30
3000 850 1950 4,635 2.55 1.8